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 FY06 
Total 

Activity Title Activity Description TCB Category 

Trade-Related Agriculture 
170,680

APHIS Plant Health 
Advisor Posted at Trade 
Hub - Southern Africa 

This activity supports the placement of a plant 
health systems advisor from the Animal and Plant 
Health Inspection Service (APHIS), an office of the 
U.S. Department of Agriculture, at a trade hub in 
southern Africa to assist countries in conducting 
phytosanitary capacity development for plant 
products potentially destined for U.S. markets, 
including assisting with pest risk assessments.  
Funded by USAID/AFR and implemented by 
Department of Agriculture/FAS. 

Activity Total 170,680

Physical Infrastructure 
Development 55,000Private Sector 

Participation in the 
Southern Africa Power 
Pool 

By allowing private power producers to fully 
participate in the Power Pool, the Southern Africa 
Power Pool will increase its ability to trade 
electricity across national borders.  Funded and 
implemented by USAID/EGAT/EIT. 

Activity Total 55,000

Trade-Related Agriculture 10,063Risk Assessment 
Workshop - Southern 
Africa 

Support for risk assessment workshop.  Funded and 
implemented by Department of Agriculture. 

Activity Total 10,063

Physical Infrastructure 
Development 181,000Southern Africa Power 

Pool Hydropower 
Development 
Environmental 
Guidelines 

This program assists the South Africa Power Pool 
with development of its hydropower resources. 
These improvements will increase the amount of 
electricity available to be traded across Southern 
African Development Community borders, thus 
contributing to economic efficiency and growth.  
Funded and implemented by USAID/EGAT/EIT. 

Activity Total 181,000
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Tourism Sector 
Development 270,900

Trade-Related Agriculture 541,800

Competition Policy & 
Foreign Investment 270,900

Financial Sector Dev. & 
Good Governance 433,440

Regional Trade Agreements 
(RTA) 650,160

Business Services & 
Training 1,462,860

Export Promotion 1,517,040

Customs Operation & 
Administration 270,900

Trade Facilitation and 
Capacity Building 

This activity is in support of the implementation of 
the Presidential Trade Initiative for Southern 
Africa. The physical actions are the operation of the 
Trade Hub and provision of technical services in 
support of improving trade competitiveness and 
accessing African Growth Opportunity Act 
(AGOA) opportunities. Under this activity, RCSA 
foster Trade negotiation capacity for regional 
economic communities such as Southern African 
Customs Union (SACU) and their respective 
members, provide policy assistance on improving 
business environments and implement regional 
transport and customs integration and investment. 
The activity has two focus areas: one is more 
engaged in transactions and work with firms, 
clusters and trade connections as well as improving 
the Trade ability of the private sector and the other 
is more engaged with the public sector and 
improving the doing business climate.  Funded and 
implemented by USAID/RCSA. Activity Total 5,418,000
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SUMMARY PAGE FY06 Total

Activity Title 

APHIS Plant Health Advisor Posted at Trade Hub - Southern Africa 
170,680

Private Sector Participation in the Southern Africa Power Pool 55,000

Risk Assessment Workshop - Southern Africa 10,063

Southern Africa Power Pool Hydropower Development Environmental Guidelines 181,000

Trade Facilitation and Capacity Building 5,418,000

Total FY06 TCB Funding 5,834,743
 


